From: L&R Filings
Sent:  6/9/2011 3:52:22 PM

To: 'abiecunasjp@bv.com' (abiecunasjp@bv.com); Brown, Andy (abb@eslawfirm.com);
'aes@cpuc.ca.gov' (aes@cpuc.ca.gov); 'abrowning@votesolar.org'
(abrowning@votesolar.org); '"AEG@cpuc.ca.gov' (AEG@cpuc.ca.gov);

'alex kang@itron.com' (alex.kang@itron.com); 'amartin@nextlight.com’
(amartin@nextlight.com); 'acitrin@prosoliana.com' (acitrin@prosoliana.com);
'accaonline@gmail.com' (accaonline@gmail.com);
'alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com' (alexandra.konieczny@sutherland.com);
'austin.yang@sfgov.org' (austin.yang@sfgov.org); Koo, Alyssa (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ATK4);
'atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com' (atrowbridge@daycartermurphy.com); Renfro,
Aaron (/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=AMRo);
'andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com' (andre.devilbiss@recurrentenergy.com);
'as2(@cpuc.ca.gov' (as2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'andykatz@sonic.net' (andykatz@sonic.net);
'Andrea. Morrison@DirectEnergy.com' (Andrea. Morrison@DirectEnergy.com);
'avege@firstwind.com' (avege@firstwind.com); 'AMSmith@ SempraUtilities.com'’
(AMSmith@SempraUtilities.com); 'anders.glader@elpower.com'
(anders.glader@elpower.com); 'andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com’
(andy.vanhorn@vhcenergy.com); 'artrivera@comcast.net' (artrivera@comcast.net);
'amber@iepa.com' (amber@iepa.com); Luscz, Andrew
(Andrew.Luscz@glacialenergy.com); 'angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com’
(angela.gregory@DirectEnergy.com); Cherry, Brian K
(/O=PG&E/OU=CORPORATE/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=BKC?7); Schoshinski, Beth
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=BxSz); 'bernardo@braunlegal .com’
(bernardo@braunlegal.com); 'cem@newsdata.com' (cem@newsdata.com);
'case.admin@sce.com' (case.admin@sce.com); 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 'CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com'’
(CentralFiles@SempraUtilities.com); 'bobgex@dwt.com' (bobgex@dwt.com);
'BCragg(@GoodinMacbride.com' (BCragg@GoodinMacbride.com);
'bwm@cpuc.ca.gov' (bwm@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cadowney@cadowneylaw.com'
(cadowney@cadowneylaw.com); 'Brian.Prusnek@sce.com'
(Brian.Prusnek@sce.com); 'cathie.allen@pacificorp.com’
(cathie.allen@pacificorp.com); 'barmackm@calpine.com’
(barmackm@calpine.com); 'beth@beth411.com' (beth@beth411.com);
'ccollins@energystrat.com' (ccollins@energystrat.com); 'bill@fitcoalition.com’
(bill@fitcoalition.com); 'bepstein@fablaw.com' (bepstein@fablaw.com);
'‘bsb@eslawfirm.com' (bsb@eslawfirm.com); 'cathy karlstad@sce.com’

(cathy karlstad@sce.com); 'ccasselman(@pilotpowergroup.com'
(ccasselman@pilotpowergroup.com); Blaising, Scott (blaising@braunlegal.com);
Barkovich, Barbara (brbarkovich@earthlink.net); 'castille@landsenergy.com'
(castille@landsenergy.com); 'chad@cenergypower.com'
(chad@cenergypower.com); Theaker, Brian (brian.theaker@nrgenergy.com);
'c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com' (c.mentzel@cleanenergymaui.com);

'catherine krupka@sutherland.com' (catherine krupka@sutherland.com);
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'CBlack@riversideca.gov' (CBlack@riversideca.gov);
'bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com' (bryan.schweickert@ladwp.com);
'cchang(@cityofpasadena.net' (cchang@cityofpasadena.net); Jeider, Bruno
(bjeider@ci.burbank.ca.us); 'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov);
'dbp@cpuc.ca.gov' (dbp@cpuc.ca.gov); Middlekauft, Charles (Law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CRMd); Mason, Cory (law)
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=CMMw);
'dcarroll@downeybrand.com' (dcarroll@downeybrand.com);
'cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com' (cpucrulings@navigantconsulting.com);
'douglass@energyattorney.com' (douglass@energyattorney.com);
'dgrandy@caonsitegen.com' (dgrandy@caonsitegen.com); 'ctd@cpuc.ca.gov'
(ctd@cpuc.ca.gov); 'dhuard@manatt.com' (dhuard@manatt.com);
'diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com' (diane.fellman@nrgenergy.com);
'cpuccases@pge.com' (cpuccases@pge.com); 'dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net'
(dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net); 'dietrichlaw2(@earthlink.net'
(dietrichlaw2@earthlink net); 'CKebler@SempraGeneration.com'
(CKebler@SempraGeneration.com); 'cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com'’
(cpucdockets@keyesandfox.com); Weisz, Dawn
(dweisz@marinenergyauthority.org); 'davidmorse9@gmail.com'
(davidmorse9@gmail.com); 'danielle@ceert.org' (danielle@ceert.org);
'CNL@cpuc.ca.gov' (CNL@cpuc.ca.gov); 'cynthia.brady@constellation.com'’
(cynthia.brady@constellation.com); 'cynthia.brady@constellation.com'’
(cynthia.brady@constellation.com); 'cleni@energy .state.ca.us'

(cleni@energy .state.ca.us); 'clu@cpuc.ca.gov' (clu@cpuc.ca.gov);
'djurijew(@capitalpower.com' (djurijew(@capitalpower.com);
'dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com' (dsanchez@daycartermurphy.com);
'cpuc@liberty-energy.com' (cpuc@liberty-energy.com);

'claufenb@energy .state.ca.us' (claufenb@energy .state.ca.us); 'chilen@sppc.com'’
(chilen@sppc.com); 'clyde. murley@comcast.net' (clyde.murley@comcast.net);
'dvidaver@energy .state.ca.us' (dvidaver@energy.state.ca.us); Davie, Douglas
(ddavie@wellhead.com); Nichaus, Despina (DNichaus@semprautilities.com);
Kehrein, Carolyn (cmkehrein@ems-ca.com); 'dsaul@pacificsolar.net’
(dsaul@pacificsolar.net); Schoenbeck, Don (dws@r-c-s-inc.com);
'dkk@eslawfirm.com' (dkk@eslawfirm.com); 'dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com'
(dgulino@ridgewoodpower.com); 'dorth@krcd.org' (dorth@krcd.org);
'david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com' (david.oliver@navigantconsulting.com);
'cpacc@calpine.com' (cpacc@calpine.com); 'DAKing@SempraGeneration.com'
(DAKing@SempraGeneration.com); 'Derek@ AltaPowerGroup.com'
(Derek@AltaPowerGroup.com); 'Dan.adler@calcef.org’ (Dan.adler@calcef.org);
'cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us' (cponds@ci.chula-vista.ca.us);
'dseperas@calpine.com’ (dseperas@calpine.com); 'dtownley@infiniacorp.com'’
(dtownley@infiniacorp.com); 'cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com’
(cwooten@lumenxconsulting.com); 'csteen@bakerlaw.com'
(csteen@bakerlaw.com); 'dcover@esassoc.com' (dcover@esassoc.com),
'dennis@ddecuir.com’' (dennis@ddecuir.com); 'cswoollums@midamerican.com’
(cswoollums@midamerican.com); 'davidb@cwo.com' (davidb@cwo.com);
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'dot@cpuc.ca.gov' (dot@cpuc.ca.gov); King, Chris (chris@emeter.com);
'dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com' (dbranchcomb@spi-ind.com); Ellison, Chris
(cte@eslawfirm.com); 'chris.leveriza@glacialenergy .vi'
(chris.leveriza@glacialenergy.vi); 'd. moss@renewables100.org'
(d.moss@renewables100.org); 'DocToxics@aol.com' (DocToxics@aol.com);
'DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com' (DBodine@LibertyPowerCorp.com);
'chestonem@sharpsec.com' (chestonem@sharpsec.com); 'Douglas@ldealab.com'’
(Douglas@]Idealab.com); Olivares, David (davido@mid.org); jmh@cpuc.ca.gov’
(jmh@cpuc.ca.gov); Khamou, Karen
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=K 1K3); Lucha, Ed
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=ELLS5); Livingston-Nunley, Grace
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=GXL2); Yan, Jason
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JaY2); Pappas, John
(/O=PG&E/OU=Corporate/cn=Recipients/cn=JSP5); 'jf2@cpuc.ca.gov’
(f2@cpuc.ca.gov); 'kar@cpuc.ca.gov' (kar@cpuc.ca.gov);
'jmcmahon@8760energy.com' (jmemahon@8760energy.com); Joyw@mid.org'
(Joyw@mid.org); 'jeanne.sole@sfgov.org' (jeanne.sole@sfgov.org); 'filings@a-
klaw.com' (filings@a-klaw.com); 'GloriaB@anzaelectric.org'
(GloriaB@anzaelectric.org); 'jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com’
(Jsqueri@goodinmacbride.com); 'jkarp@winston.com' (jkarp@winston.com);
"Jjarmstrong(@goodinmacbride.com' (jarmstrong@goodinmacbride.com);
jeffgray@dwt.com' (jeffgray@dwt.com); 'Judypau@dwt.com' (judypau@dwt.com);
'‘edwardoneill@dwt.com' (edwardoneill@dwt.com); 'Juliettea7@aol.com’
(juliettea7(@aol.com); 'jordan.white@pacificorp.com'
(jordan.white@pacificorp.com); )m3@cpuc.ca.gov' (jm3@cpuc.ca.gov);
'ina@speakeasy.org' (jna@speakeasy.org); 'ck@a-klaw.com' (ek@a-klaw.com);
'jim.howell@recurrentenergy.com' (jim.howell@recurrentenergy.com);
'info@calseia.org’ (info@calseia.org); 'eric.cherniss@gmail.com’
(eric.cherniss@gmail .com); 'janreid@coastecon.com’ (janreid@coastecon.com);
ywell@aglet.org' (jweil@aglet.org); 'DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com'
(DWTCPUCDOCKETS@dwt.com); 'jzr@cpuc.ca.gov' (jzr{@cpuc.ca.gov);
leslie@luce.com' (jleslie@luce.com); 'jpross@sungevity.com'
(Jpross@sungevity.com); 'fortlieb@sandiego.gov' (fortlieb@sandiego.gov);
'igoodman@commerceenergy.com' (igoodman@commerceenergy.com);
'imcgowan@3DegreesInc.com' (imcgowan@3Degreeslnc.com);
'jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org' (jim.metropulos@sierraclub.org);
'JChamberlin@LSPower.com' (JChamberlin@LSPower.com); 'gmorris@emf.net’
(gmorris@emf.net); 'JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com'’
(JCasadont@BlueStarEnergy.com); 'john_dunn@transcanada.com’
(john_dunn@transcanada.com); 'jp6@cpuc.ca.gov' (jpoé@cpuc.ca.gov);

Jim_p white@transcanada.com' (jim_p white@transcanada.com);
JIs@cpuc.ca.gov' (jls@cpuc.ca.gov); 'eddyconsulting@gmail .com'’
(eddyconsulting@gmail .com); 'erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org'
(erasmussen@marinenergyauthority.org); 'jwoodwar@energy .state.ca.us'
(jwoodwar@energy.state.ca.us); 'emello@sppc.com' (emello@sppc.com);
'jody_london_consulting@earthlink.net' (jody london_consulting@earthlink.net);
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"jscancarelli@crowell.com' (jscancarelli@crowell.com); jjg@eslawfirm.com’
(Jjg@eslawfirm.com); 'jnelson@psrec.coop' (jnelson@psrec.coop);

Jeff. Hirsch@DOE2.com' (Jetf. Hirsch@DOE2 . com); 'elvine@lbl.gov'
(elvine@lbl.gov); 'HYao@SempraUtilities.com' (HYao@SempraUtilities.com);
Jaa@cpuc.ca.gov' (Jaa@cpuc.ca.gov); jluckhardt@downeybrand.com’
(jluckhardt@downeybrand.com); 'johnrredding@earthlink.net'
(johnrredding(@earthlink.net); 'jgreco@terra-genpower.com' (jgreco@terra-
genpower.com); 'ej wright@oxy.com' (¢j wright@oxy.com);
'jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com' (jon.jacobs@paconsulting.com);
janice(@strategenconsulting.com' (janice(@strategenconsulting.com);

'Jennifer. Barnes(@Navigantconsulting.com'
(Jennifer.Barnes@Navigantconsulting.com); Lindh, Karen (karen@klindh.com);
'Jpepper@svpower.com' (jpepper@svpower.com); e-recipient (e-
recipient@caiso.com); e-recipient (e-recipient@caiso.com); jackmack@suesec.com’
(jackmack@suesec.com); Lehman, Janis (jlehman@anaheim.net); 'gtd@cpuc.ca.gov'
(gtd@cpuc.ca.gov); 'jkern@bluestarenergy.com' (jkern@bluestarenergy.com);
'HRasool@SempraUtilities.com' (HRasool@SempraUtilities.com);
'GBass@NobleSolutions.com' (GBass@NobleSolutions.com);
'ed.mainland@sierraclub.org' (ed.mainland@sierraclub.org); 'hal@rwitz.net'
(hal@rwitz.net); 'Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com' (Joe.Langenberg@gmail.com);
'gpetlin@3degreesinc.com’ (gpetlin@3degreesinc.com);
'kderemer@semprautilities.com' (kderemer@semprautilities.com);
'jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov' (jmcfarland@treasurer.ca.gov);
'echiang@elementmarkets.com' (echiang@elementmarkets.com);
'ehadley@reupower.com' (chadley@reupower.com); 'freesa@thirdplanetwind.com'’
(freesa@thirdplanetwind.com); 'Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com'
(Erin.Grizard@BloomEnergy.com); 'johnspilman@netzero.net'
(johnspilman@netzero.net); 'thall@solarelectricsolutions.com'’
(thall@solarelectricsolutions.com); 'Eriks@ecoplexus.com' (Eriks@ecoplexus.com);
'JStoddard@manatt.com' (JStoddard@manatt.com); Sanders, Judith
(JSanders@caiso.com); Sanders, Judith (JSanders@caiso.com);
'sherrera@energy.state.ca.us' (gherrera@energy .state.ca.us); Boudreaux, Kevin
(kb@enercalusa.com); 'Joni. Templeton@sce.com' (Joni. Templeton@sce.com);
"Jjames.stack@cityofpaloalto.org' (james.stack@cityofpaloalto.org);
'l.miles.cox@sbcglobal .net' (j.miles.cox@sbcglobal.net); 'gtrobinson@]lbl.gov'
(gtrobinson@lbl.gov); 'ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com’
(ed.smeloff@sunpowercorp.com); 'jpittsjr@pcgconsultants.com’
(jpittsjr@pcgconsultants.com); 'fwnoble@wintecenergy.com'
(fwnoble@wintecenergy.com); 'esison@smud.org' (esison@smud.org);
'fderosa@nextlight.com' (fderosa@nextlight.com); 'ggisel@indenergysolutions.com'
(ggisel@indenergysolutions.com); 'george. wiltsee@sce.com’
(george.wiltsee@sce.com); 'farrellytc@earthlink.net' (farrellytc(@earthlink.net);
'galiteva@aol.com' (galiteva@aol.com); 'GouletCA@email.laccd.edu’
(GouletCA@email.laccd.edu); 'harry singh@gs.com' (harry.singh@gs.com);
'john@deweygroup.com' (john@deweygroup.com); 'Jared johnson@lw.com'’
(jared.johnson@lw.com); 'Karen. Kochonies@MorganStanley.com'
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'm.stout@meridianenergyusa.com' (m.stout@meridianenergyusa.com);
'kevin.lynch@iberdrolaren.com' (kevin.lynch@iberdrolaren.com);
'mark@pdsplc.com' (mark@pdsplc.com); 'markfumia@dwt.com'
(markfumia@dwt.com); 'kelly.cauvel@build-laccd.org' (kelly.cauvel@build-
laccd.org); 'pblood@columbiaenergypartners.com'
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Frazee, Mark (mfrazee@anaheim.net); Lehr, Yarek (ylehr@ci.azusa.ca.us); Eden,
Kerry (kerry.eden@ci.corona.ca.us), Warren, Joy (lindaf@mid.org); Samra, Mandip
(msamra@anaheim net)

Cec:

Bcec:

Subject: Document Service: R.11-05-005 (Renewables Portfolio Standards) Reply Comments
of the CAISO to the May 23rd Ruling

Attached please find Reply Comments of the California Independent System Operator
Corporation in Response to the May 23, 2011 Ruling Setting Prehearing Conference.

CALIFORNIA ISO
Legal & Regulatory

The foregoing e-mail communication (together with any attachments) is intended for the designated
recipient(s) only. If you feel you received the communication in error please note: it may be confidential,
therefore unauthorized use, dissemination, or reproduction of the message is prohibited. Please advise
the sender and delete this message from your system. Nothing in this communication is intended to
operate as an electronic signature under applicable law unless expressly specified as such.
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The foregoing electronic message, together with any attachments thereto, is confidential and
may be legally privileged against disclosure other than to the intended recipient. It is intended
solely for the addressee(s) and access to the message by anyone else 1s unauthorized. If you are
not the intended recipient of this electronic message, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it is strictly
prohibited and may be unlawful. If you have received this electronic message in error, please

delete and immediately notify the sender of this error.
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